Endeavour®
by Kirk+Maarbjerg

Declaration of compliance

WoodFiber Utensils
Kage June 26, 2023

Documentation from:

Endeavour ApS
Tangmosevej 87
4600 Koege
Denmark

We hereby confirm that Endeavour Woodfiber Utensils which are intended to come in
contact with food, produced for Endeavour ApS, as a minimum complies with all EU
directives and regulations for food contact materials.

The supplier or producer of the materials or articles conforms with the regulations
according to Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (article 17), 2023/2006 and DK leg. 1248/
31.10.18.

Specification of the used raw materials are controlled by Endeavour ApS and are available
upon at any time.

Wood Fiber utensils are also tested as heat resistant up to 176°C (30 min in oven) and for
dishwasher safety.

Testing of migration of products have been tested according to LFGB by SGS and TUV
testing facilities and are available.

Tests and material documentation is available upon request.

Endeavour ApS

Managing Director

Christian Sigetty

Endeavour ApS — Tangmosevej 87 — 4600 Kage - Danmark - CVR-nr.: 33506074
TIf.: +45 32166510 — Fax.: +45 32175610 - Mail: info(%endeavour.dk- Web: www.endavour.dk
Bank: Nordea - Kontonr.:2255 / 0758212653



